



NOTICE OF AWARD

111	1	2	1	21	300
JU	L	2	1	Z	125

MR. GERARD ANTHONY M. RODRIGUEZ Proprietor GR PRO HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS TRADING Brgy. Magsaysay District, Naguilian, Isabela

Dear Mr. Regala,

We are pleased to notify you that the project: Supply and Delivery of (10) Units Brand New FX Type, Rescue Vehicle Set-up, 4x2, M/T with 3 Years LTO Registration for PGO / ITB No. 2025-G-014 for the Province of Isabela in the amount of Nine Millon Six Hundred Eighty Five Thousand Pesos & 00/100 (P9,685,000.00) is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
1	10	Units	Brand New FX Type, Rescue Vehicle Set-up, 4x2, M/T with 3 Years LTO Registration	₱968,500.00	P 9,685,000.00
			Rescue Set-Up: -Install Toplight w/ Siren & PA System -Base Radio ICOM IC- 2300 w/out license W/ antenna SingleBand -Portable 2-way radio ICOM V86 VHF SINGLEBAND -Ambu Package First Aid Kit – HMS -Fire Extinguisher -Spine Board with Straps -Spine Board Holder -Side Blinker SL-624 -Dashboard Blinker		







Office of the Governor

	-Rescue Stickers/ Vinyls	
****	nothing follows****	
Total Bid Price	P 9,685,000.00	

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from the receipt hereof to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the instruction to Bidders. Failure to comply therewith shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

RODOLFO T. ALBANO IT

Governor

Received by:

GELGRED ANTHONY

Date: 7/2/12025

M. Storibur



